U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

NORTHWEST COLORADO RESOURCE ADVISORY COUNCIL

Wednesday August 21, 2024 - Field Tour in the Kannah Creek Area

Meet at the Grand Junction Field Office
2815 H Road, Grand Junction, CO 81506

Tour convenes at 10:00 a.m. and is expected to finish by 3:00 p.m.
Bring a packed lunch and water. Check weather and dress accordingly.
Public participants must provide their own transportation (high-clearance vehicle

recommended).

Thursday August 22, 2024-Meeting Agenda
Grand Junction Field Office

The meeting is open to the public or join virtually via Zoom (registration required):
https://blm.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJltcemhqjsjG_jwFKcMQR8I1gsWtyh1bXM

8:00-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.

9:00-10:30 a.m.

10:30-10:45 a.m.
10:45-12:15 p.m.

12:15-1:15 p.m.

1:15-2:30 p.m.
2:30-3:00 p.m.
3:00-3:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Meeting Begins — Housekeeping and Introductions
Review and Discuss the Field Trip

North Sandhills Recreation Area business plan discussion
Break

Herd Management Areas update

Lunch On Your Own

Field Manager Updates

Public Comment Period

Open Discussion and Closing Remarks

Adjourn

Please take breaks as needed.
This meeting may be recorded.


https://blm.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJItcemhqjsjG_jwFKcMQR8l1qsWtyh1bXM

