

NORTHWEST COLORADO RESOURCE ADVISORY COUNCIL

Wednesday August 21, 2024 - Field Tour in the Kannah Creek Area

Meet at the Grand Junction Field Office
2815 H Road, Grand Junction, CO 81506

Tour convenes at 10:00 a.m. and is expected to finish by 3:00 p.m.

Bring a packed lunch and water. Check weather and dress accordingly.

Public participants must provide their own transportation (high-clearance vehicle recommended).

Thursday August 22, 2024-Meeting Agenda Grand Junction Field Office

The meeting is open to the public or join virtually via Zoom (registration required): https://blm.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJltcemhqjsjG_jwFKcMQR8l1qsWtyh1bXM

8:00-8:30 a.m.	Meeting Begins – Housekeeping and Introductions
8:30-9:00 a.m.	Review and Discuss the Field Trip
9:00-10:30 a.m.	North Sandhills Recreation Area business plan discussion
10:30-10:45 a.m.	Break
10:45-12:15 p.m.	Herd Management Areas update
12:15-1:15 p.m.	Lunch On Your Own
1:15-2:30 p.m.	Field Manager Updates
2:30-3:00 p.m.	Public Comment Period
3:00-3:30 p.m.	Open Discussion and Closing Remarks

Please take breaks as needed. This meeting may be recorded.

Adjourn

3:30 p.m.